
Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 9th November 2014

Next years race date is 15th November 2015

Check for updates on rcc.org.nz
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 9th November 2014

Open Female

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 107 Anna Barrett 0:49:49, 0:58:49, 1:12:43, 0:42:15 3:43:36

2 111 Sharne Quickenden 0:55:44, 1:07:06, 1:27:03, 0:40:54 4:10:47

3 110 Heather Davidson 0:52:54, 1:05:40, 1:29:45, 0:47:34 4:15:53

4 100 Elyse LaFace 0:58:44, 1:06:37, 1:25:12, 0:46:40 4:17:13

Veteran Female (40+)

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 216 Ali Boggs 0:54:34, 0:59:57, 1:21:40, 0:43:28 3:59:39

2 223 Sandra Stevenson 0:51:34, 1:05:53, 1:17:48, 0:50:39 4:05:54

3 208 Pam Smith 0:54:24, 1:02:07, 1:26:02, 0:45:03 4:07:36

4 219 Estelle Plowright 0:51:24, 1:05:45, 1:20:21, 0:52:14 4:09:44

5 205 Karen O'Brien 1:14:54, 1:14:22, 1:45:56, 0:55:48 5:11:00
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 9th November 2014

Open Male

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 112 Simon van Rossen 0:40:14, 0:50:30, 0:53:14, 0:40:21 3:04:19

2 106 Derek Scott 0:41:04, 0:50:21, 0:59:42, 0:40:32 3:11:39

3 113 Matt Randell 0:43:54, 0:53:41, 1:03:27, 0:37:28 3:18:30

4 101 Michael Hoogeveen 0:46:24, 0:52:18, 1:00:01, 0:43:24 3:22:07

5 114 Steve Bilton 0:44:54, 0:53:57, 1:02:26, 0:54:08 3:35:25

6 105 Mike Blandy 0:48:14, 0:57:23, 1:12:20, 0:42:38 3:40:35

7 117 Ian Fearnside 0:47:54, 0:58:26, 1:13:02, 0:41:49 3:41:11

8 104 Ben Frith 0:40:54, 0:57:43, 1:22:46, 0:41:47 3:43:10

9 115 Will Gage-Brown 0:50:34, 1:03:22, 1:12:22, 0:42:22 3:48:40

10 109 Brendan Campbell 0:50:14, 1:03:46, 1:20:31, 0:46:05 4:00:36

11 102 Cameron Hitchings 0:50:44, 1:03:49, 1:19:41, 0:46:58 4:01:12

12 103 Phill Brangwynne 0:53:49, 1:01:25, 1:19:12, 0:47:13 4:01:39

13 108 Cam Brown 0:54:54, 1:02:18, 1:22:41, 0:46:57 4:06:50

14 119 David Brooker 0:53:59, 1:02:35, 1:21:02, 0:55:06 4:12:42

15 118 Andrew Lancaster 0:56:04, 1:06:47, 1:25:07, 0:45:30 4:13:28

Veteran Male (40+)

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 233 Lance Smith 0:44:44, 0:54:13, 1:01:18, 0:35:51 3:16:06

2 231 Matthew Brick 0:44:14, 0:49:45, 1:00:46, 0:41:31 3:16:16

3 213 Pete Sharlott 0:45:04, 0:51:51, 1:01:38, 0:38:27 3:17:00

4 235 Graeme Ewenson 0:42:04, 0:54:56, 1:02:36, 0:38:51 3:18:27

5 211 Bryan Perrow 0:42:54, 0:55:52, 1:02:35, 0:45:10 3:26:31

6 232 Barry Ruddell 0:44:26, 0:53:32, 1:05:56, 0:45:05 3:28:59

7 202 Bryce Gibson 0:45:44, 0:57:23, 1:05:15, 0:41:52 3:30:14

8 222 Rudy Baptist 0:41:54, 0:58:42, 1:10:59, 0:41:48 3:33:23

9 209 Peter Browne 0:44:24, 0:54:30, 1:07:51, 0:47:10 3:33:55

10 228 Ross Lockey 0:45:14, 0:54:54, 1:07:17, 0:47:55 3:35:20

11 224 Brian Cullen 0:42:24, 0:58:05, 1:10:09, 0:51:12 3:41:50

12 226 Kevin O'Brien 0:49:14, 0:58:51, 1:13:12, 0:41:49 3:43:06

13 207 Gregory Marnoch 0:44:30, 1:00:26, 1:10:38, 0:51:41 3:47:15

14 210 Rob Alley 0:46:36, 1:00:29, 1:12:20, 0:47:56 3:47:21

15 225 John Denize 0:48:44, 1:00:01, 1:18:05, 0:42:17 3:49:07

16 203 Mark Harvey 0:51:04, 1:02:18, 1:14:41, 0:42:42 3:50:45

17 212 Geoff Harris 0:50:39, 0:58:03, 1:17:00, 0:48:34 3:54:16

18 204 James Darge 0:50:49, 1:05:03, 1:15:29, 0:53:44 4:05:05

19 221 Frank Yelash 0:53:14, 1:04:26, 1:22:51, 0:45:31 4:06:02

20 234 Luuk Batenburg 0:53:24, 1:02:14, 1:23:46, 0:49:14 4:08:38

21 217 Kerry Burton 0:55:04, 1:03:25, 1:21:15, 0:53:18 4:13:02

22 230 Murray Brown 0:51:44, 1:02:02, 1:18:59, 1:00:21 4:13:06

23 218 Danny O'Donnell 0:52:44, 1:04:39, 1:28:45, 0:47:23 4:13:31

24 220 Max Reid 0:55:14, 1:08:05, 1:25:31, 0:49:24 4:18:14

25 215 Paul Turner 0:55:54, 1:03:40, 1:27:56, 0:50:52 4:18:22

26 201 Malcolm Allen 0:54:29, 1:15:54, 1:30:13, 0:53:42 4:34:18

27 214 Gavin Mac Donnell 0:56:44, 1:13:59, 1:38:53, 0:56:25 4:46:01

28 200 Kevin Lawton 1:04:44, 1:15:40, 1:45:30, 0:46:00 4:51:54

29 229 Malcolm Fisher 0:50:04, 1:11:10, 2:18:03, 0:58:57 5:18:14
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 9th November 2014

Female Team

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 312 Riley Ladies 0:54:14, 1:06:23, 1:10:47, 0:51:54 4:03:18

   Hannah Beedie, Stella Torvelainen, Kaley Crawford-Flett, Oona Ritson

2 508 Team Shocker 0:57:54, 1:06:31, 1:25:09, 0:49:09 4:18:43

   Liz Goer, Anne Owens, Liz Goer, Anne Owens

3 324 Cass Girls 0:51:14, 1:13:57, 1:16:46, 1:03:36 4:25:33

   Ginny Thomas, Judy Tee, Ginny Thomas, Judy Tee

4 319 Missfits 1:07:44, 2:05:09, 1:49:29, 0:46:22 5:48:44

   Terri-anne Appleton, Lara Dalkie, Honor Locke, Kelly Cullen

Veteran Female Team (40+)

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 708 Patched Up 1:00:44, 1:06:54, 1:34:46, 0:47:55 4:30:19

   Linda Crawshaw, Claire Fox, Claire Fox, Linda Crawshaw
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 9th November 2014

Male Team

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 314 Do it 0:46:34, 0:58:05, 1:05:42, 0:39:35 3:29:56

   James Clement, James Clement, James Clement, Miles Blackwood

2 315 Two Wise Men 0:39:04, 0:58:25, 1:05:07, 0:51:16 3:33:52

   Andy Kilding, Matt Downs, Andy Kilding, Matt Downs

3 320 Hasta luego 0:38:54, 0:56:18, 1:09:39, 0:50:32 3:35:23

   John Mauro, John Mauro, Joe Fagan, Joe Fagan

4 323 Cass Boys 0:48:54, 0:56:41, 1:13:59, 0:40:31 3:40:05

   Glen Popata, Mark Darin, Glen Popata, Mark Darin

5 321 Coast Busters 0:44:04, 0:56:02, 1:15:18, 0:45:07 3:40:31

   Christian Nicklin, Christian Nicklin, Jeremy Brown, Jeremy Brown

6 311 Riley Geotech 0:46:44, 1:00:10, 1:11:07, 0:47:40 3:45:41

   Nick Burrows, Simon Orgias, Mark Styler, Michael Blucher

7 310 Riley Civil 0:49:44, 0:58:14, 1:12:08, 0:50:26 3:50:32

   James Gregory, Luke Gordon, Brendon Fisher, Vaughan Martin

8 316 Aspec A 0:46:14, 0:56:47, 1:24:42, 0:43:05 3:50:48

   Kane Adams, Scott Canuth, Dave Rayson, Adam Mabey

9 308 Kalmar 3 0:45:54, 1:06:44, 1:16:44, 0:48:25 3:57:47

   Aaron Goddard, Stephen Quinn, Bron Smith, Neil Ball

10 302 The Crookshanks 0:55:24, 0:57:17, 1:17:01, 0:48:21 3:58:03

   Sean Page, John Ashton, Carl Hudson, Mike York

11 309 Kalmar 4 0:57:04, 0:58:00, 1:15:25, 0:53:19 4:03:48

   Dale Sadler, Mark Heritage, Dave Smith, Murray Johnson

12 318 The Lost Boys 0:39:54, 1:06:46, 1:28:08, 0:54:46 4:09:34

   Ben Watson, Andrew Wilson, Ben Watson, Andrew Wilson

13 300 Planet & the Spanners 0:44:28, 1:19:33, 1:14:23, 0:56:06 4:14:30

   Craig Hatful, Will Dale, James Turner, David Morris

14 307 Kalmar 2 0:53:54, 1:05:10, 1:20:23, 1:02:38 4:22:05

   Paul Dine, Tim Hammond, Francois De Kock, Kevin Giddings

15 304 Bazman and Robin 0:47:44, 1:12:24, 1:19:43, 1:04:38 4:24:29

   Steve Beckett, Barry Wasson, Steve Beckett, Barry Wasson

16 317 Aspec B 1:04:54, 1:01:56, 1:21:57, 0:58:37 4:27:24

   Steve Archer, Jeff Robertson, Darren Rix, Richard Wheeler

17 306 Kalmar 1 0:54:44, 1:03:41, 1:37:56, 0:53:17 4:29:38

   Rob Teterin, Greg Crook, Rob La Trobe, Jason Holding

18 301 Good. Bad. Ugly and Stupid 1:14:44, 1:16:33, 1:18:29, 0:55:51 4:45:37

   Ryan Woodman, Andrew Johnstone, Bryan Davis, Scott Wilson

19 305 The Usual Substitutes 1:02:44, 1:06:03, 1:31:14, 1:07:16 4:47:17

   Matthew Cole, Tony Jenkins, Steve Macmillan, Charles Hunter
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 9th November 2014

Veteran Male Team (40+)

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 711 Coasters 0:42:14, 0:49:13, 0:52:14, 0:41:27 3:05:08

   Troy Harold, Darren Donelly, Rob Mcleod, Troy Harold

2 703 Tegel Tornadoes 0:46:04, 1:04:29, 1:10:19, 0:38:55 3:39:47

   Richard Limmer, Marty Taylor, Ian Newton, Bruce Stuart

3 713 Artstop Flyers 0:49:04, 0:59:22, 1:23:40, 0:35:33 3:47:39

   Graham Smith, Russell Downey, Dave Hollaway, Phillip Exeter

4 709 Carfax Twinset 0:48:24, 0:58:36, 1:13:44, 0:49:40 3:50:24

   Iain Thain, Brent Burmester, Brent Burmester, Iain Thain

5 700 The Expendables 0:57:44, 0:58:59, 1:13:50, 0:40:39 3:51:12

   Craig McGinnes, Frank Vanderpol, Jamie Petherick, David Donovan

6 710 Old Folkers 0:53:44, 1:00:42, 1:13:14, 0:43:59 3:51:39

   Graham Simpson, Paul Reidy, Graham Simpson, Paul Reidy

7 701 Errol & Martin 0:49:54, 1:08:53, 1:18:52, 0:47:05 4:04:44

   Errol Murray, Martin Lefley, Martin Lefley, Errol Murray

8 705 Tenacious Turtles 0:49:24, 1:07:34, 1:16:40, 0:52:55 4:06:33

   Mark Brown, Mark Brown, Riki Burgess, Riki Burgess

9 712 Give it a plumbers crack 0:54:04, 0:58:18, 1:15:56, 1:43:30 4:51:48

   Bob The Plumber, Bob The Plumber, Bob The Plumber, Bob The Plumber

10 707 Shambles 0:53:04, 1:13:28, 2:07:38, 0:47:50 5:02:00

   Phil Callaghan, Steve Lockwood, Steve Lockwood, Jef Wright

11 704 Elder Leigh Firemen 1:11:54, 1:14:19, 1:43:31, 1:05:16 5:15:00

   Mark Simmonds, Tony Enderby, Barry Davies, Mark Borich

Youth Team (13-18)

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 900 4some 0:50:59, 0:57:17, 1:10:00, 0:55:10 3:53:26

   Josh Beckett, Herbie Wasson, Kez Kelly, Campbell Brown
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 9th November 2014

Mixed Team

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 509 Cadnce Coaching 0:40:04, 0:55:51, 0:57:00, 0:43:14 3:16:09

   James Kuegler, Aaron McCurdy, Dave Revell, Anna Murphy

2 506 The A Team 0:44:32, 0:56:34, 0:59:59, 0:47:57 3:29:02

   Alyson Moore, Grant Donoghue, Sean Donoghue, Rachel Howells

3 501 Leigh Marine Lab 0:54:49, 0:55:52, 0:58:34, 0:41:58 3:31:13

   Pamela Kane, Jared Kibele, Jared Kibele, Pamela Kane

4 504 Hamilton 0:50:24, 1:01:53, 1:05:42, 0:38:50 3:36:49

   Tanya Hamilton, Bruce Hamilton, Tanya Hamilton, Bruce Hamilton

5 513 CSI 1 0:50:54, 1:01:20, 1:11:45, 0:47:32 3:51:31

   Brendan Kavanagh, Hayley Hodgetts, Wayne Hodgetts, Rowan Lowry

6 502 Bugmann 0:56:54, 0:50:30, 1:21:08, 0:47:59 3:56:31

   Joy Inyuang, Darrell Girdler, James Elliott, Scott Meikle

7 511 Architectus #1 1:03:44, 1:03:00, 1:07:01, 0:55:08 4:08:53

   Kate Beilby, James Mooney, Hugh Smith, Fraser Dunn

8 500 Team Peroni 0:48:04, 1:08:33, 1:20:35, 0:55:45 4:12:57

   Quentin Peri, Laura Peri, Quentin Peri, Laura Peri

9 507 Trail Blazers 1:00:54, 1:06:27, 1:23:35, 0:44:33 4:15:29

   Megan Thomas, Mike Hopkins, Mike Hopkins, Neil Watson

10 510 Wombles 0:59:54, 1:04:35, 1:28:36, 0:46:42 4:19:47

   Soo Young Jung, Christopher Wilson, Richard Zajkowski, Derek Saltmarsh

11 512 Architectus #2 0:59:44, 1:15:41, 1:19:15, 0:53:47 4:28:27

   Kathryn Collins, John Bradbury, Warren Nicholson, Peter Jeffs

12 516 The Kilometre Eaters 1:11:44, 1:08:06, 1:20:17, 0:56:13 4:36:20

   Manini Rees, Sarah Cammick, Joe Leeper, Brendan Bates

13 303 WITM Warriors 1:08:44, 1:16:08, 1:23:00, 0:49:31 4:37:23

   Darlene Davis, Bernard Luiten, Steven Simpkin, Paul Erceg

14 517 The Blazers 1:13:44, 1:00:27, 1:48:58, 0:49:41 4:52:50

   Penny Weng, Zeeshan Nasri, Jono Ryan, Jun Tang

15 515 The Chasers 0:58:04, 1:34:16, 1:27:31, 0:54:46 4:54:37

   Chris Shortt, James Hook, Baris Chung, James Hook

16 514 CSI 2 1:01:44, 1:18:10, 1:31:35, 1:07:20 4:58:49

   Jacqueline Fairbrass, Dave Cameron, Ross Tindale, mike Cargo

17 503 Get In Behind 1:07:54, 1:21:26, 1:40:06, 0:49:28 4:58:54

   Jessie Wu, Alex M, Daniel Fleissner, Tony Callis

18 505 Red Bull's 1:10:44, 1:29:56, 1:22:36, 1:03:44 5:07:00

   Tamara Cowan, Mikhail Fisher, Adam Platt, Mark Micklefield

Corporate Female Team

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 312 Riley Ladies 0:54:14, 1:06:23, 1:10:47, 0:51:54 4:03:18

   Hannah Beedie, Stella Torvelainen, Kaley Crawford-Flett, Oona Ritson

2 324 Cass Girls 0:51:14, 1:13:57, 1:16:46, 1:03:36 4:25:33

   Ginny Thomas, Judy Tee, Ginny Thomas, Judy Tee
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 9th November 2014

Corporate Male Team

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 323 Cass Boys 0:48:54, 0:56:41, 1:13:59, 0:40:31 3:40:05

   Glen Popata, Mark Darin, Glen Popata, Mark Darin

2 311 Riley Geotech 0:46:44, 1:00:10, 1:11:07, 0:47:40 3:45:41

   Nick Burrows, Simon Orgias, Mark Styler, Michael Blucher

3 310 Riley Civil 0:49:44, 0:58:14, 1:12:08, 0:50:26 3:50:32

   James Gregory, Luke Gordon, Brendon Fisher, Vaughan Martin

4 316 Aspec A 0:46:14, 0:56:47, 1:24:42, 0:43:05 3:50:48

   Kane Adams, Scott Canuth, Dave Rayson, Adam Mabey

5 308 Kalmar 3 0:45:54, 1:06:44, 1:16:44, 0:48:25 3:57:47

   Aaron Goddard, Stephen Quinn, Bron Smith, Neil Ball

6 302 The Crookshanks 0:55:24, 0:57:17, 1:17:01, 0:48:21 3:58:03

   Sean Page, John Ashton, Carl Hudson, Mike York

7 309 Kalmar 4 0:57:04, 0:58:00, 1:15:25, 0:53:19 4:03:48

   Dale Sadler, Mark Heritage, Dave Smith, Murray Johnson

8 300 Planet & the Spanners 0:44:28, 1:19:33, 1:14:23, 0:56:06 4:14:30

   Craig Hatful, Will Dale, James Turner, David Morris

9 307 Kalmar 2 0:53:54, 1:05:10, 1:20:23, 1:02:38 4:22:05

   Paul Dine, Tim Hammond, Francois De Kock, Kevin Giddings

10 317 Aspec B 1:04:54, 1:01:56, 1:21:57, 0:58:37 4:27:24

   Steve Archer, Jeff Robertson, Darren Rix, Richard Wheeler

11 306 Kalmar 1 0:54:44, 1:03:41, 1:37:56, 0:53:17 4:29:38

   Rob Teterin, Greg Crook, Rob La Trobe, Jason Holding

12 301 Good. Bad. Ugly and Stupid 1:14:44, 1:16:33, 1:18:29, 0:55:51 4:45:37

   Ryan Woodman, Andrew Johnstone, Bryan Davis, Scott Wilson

13 305 The Usual Substitutes 1:02:44, 1:06:03, 1:31:14, 1:07:16 4:47:17

   Matthew Cole, Tony Jenkins, Steve Macmillan, Charles Hunter

Corporate Veteran Male Team (40+)

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 703 Tegel Tornadoes 0:46:04, 1:04:29, 1:10:19, 0:38:55 3:39:47

   Richard Limmer, Marty Taylor, Ian Newton, Bruce Stuart

2 713 Artstop Flyers 0:49:04, 0:59:22, 1:23:40, 0:35:33 3:47:39

   Graham Smith, Russell Downey, Dave Hollaway, Phillip Exeter

3 710 Old Folkers 0:53:44, 1:00:42, 1:13:14, 0:43:59 3:51:39

   Graham Simpson, Paul Reidy, Graham Simpson, Paul Reidy
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 9th November 2014

Corporate Mixed Team

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 513 CSI 1 0:50:54, 1:01:20, 1:11:45, 0:47:32 3:51:31

   Brendan Kavanagh, Hayley Hodgetts, Wayne Hodgetts, Rowan Lowry

2 502 Bugmann 0:56:54, 0:50:30, 1:21:08, 0:47:59 3:56:31

   Joy Inyuang, Darrell Girdler, James Elliott, Scott Meikle

3 511 Architectus #1 1:03:44, 1:03:00, 1:07:01, 0:55:08 4:08:53

   Kate Beilby, James Mooney, Hugh Smith, Fraser Dunn

4 512 Architectus #2 0:59:44, 1:15:41, 1:19:15, 0:53:47 4:28:27

   Kathryn Collins, John Bradbury, Warren Nicholson, Peter Jeffs

5 516 The Kilometre Eaters 1:11:44, 1:08:06, 1:20:17, 0:56:13 4:36:20

   Manini Rees, Sarah Cammick, Joe Leeper, Brendan Bates

6 303 WITM Warriors 1:08:44, 1:16:08, 1:23:00, 0:49:31 4:37:23

   Darlene Davis, Bernard Luiten, Steven Simpkin, Paul Erceg

7 517 The Blazers 1:13:44, 1:00:27, 1:48:58, 0:49:41 4:52:50

   Penny Weng, Zeeshan Nasri, Jono Ryan, Jun Tang

8 515 The Chasers 0:58:04, 1:34:16, 1:27:31, 0:54:46 4:54:37

   Chris Shortt, James Hook, Baris Chung, James Hook

9 514 CSI 2 1:01:44, 1:18:10, 1:31:35, 1:07:20 4:58:49

   Jacqueline Fairbrass, Dave Cameron, Ross Tindale, mike Cargo

10 503 Get In Behind 1:07:54, 1:21:26, 1:40:06, 0:49:28 4:58:54

   Jessie Wu, Alex M, Daniel Fleissner, Tony Callis

11 505 Red Bull's 1:10:44, 1:29:56, 1:22:36, 1:03:44 5:07:00

   Tamara Cowan, Mikhail Fisher, Adam Platt, Mark Micklefield
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 9th November 2014

Overall - Individual

Place Race No Name Category Time

1 112 Simon van Rossen Open Male 3:04:19

2 106 Derek Scott Open Male 3:11:39

3 233 Lance Smith Veteran Male (40+) 3:16:06

4 231 Matthew Brick Veteran Male (40+) 3:16:16

5 213 Pete Sharlott Veteran Male (40+) 3:17:00

6 235 Graeme Ewenson Veteran Male (40+) 3:18:27

7 113 Matt Randell Open Male 3:18:30

8 101 Michael Hoogeveen Open Male 3:22:07

9 211 Bryan Perrow Veteran Male (40+) 3:26:31

10 232 Barry Ruddell Veteran Male (40+) 3:28:59

11 202 Bryce Gibson Veteran Male (40+) 3:30:14

12 222 Rudy Baptist Veteran Male (40+) 3:33:23

13 209 Peter Browne Veteran Male (40+) 3:33:55

14 228 Ross Lockey Veteran Male (40+) 3:35:20

15 114 Steve Bilton Open Male 3:35:25

16 105 Mike Blandy Open Male 3:40:35

17 117 Ian Fearnside Open Male 3:41:11

18 224 Brian Cullen Veteran Male (40+) 3:41:50

19 226 Kevin O'Brien Veteran Male (40+) 3:43:06

20 104 Ben Frith Open Male 3:43:10

21 107 Anna Barrett Open Female 3:43:36

22 207 Gregory Marnoch Veteran Male (40+) 3:47:15

23 210 Rob Alley Veteran Male (40+) 3:47:21

24 115 Will Gage-Brown Open Male 3:48:40

25 225 John Denize Veteran Male (40+) 3:49:07

26 203 Mark Harvey Veteran Male (40+) 3:50:45

27 212 Geoff Harris Veteran Male (40+) 3:54:16

28 216 Ali Boggs Veteran Female (40+) 3:59:39

29 109 Brendan Campbell Open Male 4:00:36

30 102 Cameron Hitchings Open Male 4:01:12

31 103 Phill Brangwynne Open Male 4:01:39

32 204 James Darge Veteran Male (40+) 4:05:05

33 223 Sandra Stevenson Veteran Female (40+) 4:05:54

34 221 Frank Yelash Veteran Male (40+) 4:06:02

35 108 Cam Brown Open Male 4:06:50

36 208 Pam Smith Veteran Female (40+) 4:07:36

37 234 Luuk Batenburg Veteran Male (40+) 4:08:38

38 219 Estelle Plowright Veteran Female (40+) 4:09:44

39 111 Sharne Quickenden Open Female 4:10:47

40 119 David Brooker Open Male 4:12:42

41 217 Kerry Burton Veteran Male (40+) 4:13:02

42 230 Murray Brown Veteran Male (40+) 4:13:06

43 118 Andrew Lancaster Open Male 4:13:28

44 218 Danny O'Donnell Veteran Male (40+) 4:13:31

45 110 Heather Davidson Open Female 4:15:53

46 100 Elyse LaFace Open Female 4:17:13

47 220 Max Reid Veteran Male (40+) 4:18:14

48 215 Paul Turner Veteran Male (40+) 4:18:22
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 9th November 2014

49 201 Malcolm Allen Veteran Male (40+) 4:34:18

50 214 Gavin Mac Donnell Veteran Male (40+) 4:46:01

51 200 Kevin Lawton Veteran Male (40+) 4:51:54

52 205 Karen O'Brien Veteran Female (40+) 5:11:00

53 229 Malcolm Fisher Veteran Male (40+) 5:18:14
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 9th November 2014

Overall - Team

Place Race No Name Category Time

1 711 Coasters Veteran Male Team (40+) 3:05:08

   Troy Harold, Darren Donelly, Rob Mcleod, Troy Harold

2 509 Cadnce Coaching Mixed Team 3:16:09

   James Kuegler, Aaron McCurdy, Dave Revell, Anna Murphy

3 506 The A Team Mixed Team 3:29:02

   Alyson Moore, Grant Donoghue, Sean Donoghue, Rachel Howells

4 314 Do it Male Team 3:29:56

   James Clement, James Clement, James Clement, Miles Blackwood

5 501 Leigh Marine Lab Mixed Team 3:31:13

   Pamela Kane, Jared Kibele, Jared Kibele, Pamela Kane

6 315 Two Wise Men Male Team 3:33:52

   Andy Kilding, Matt Downs, Andy Kilding, Matt Downs

7 320 Hasta luego Male Team 3:35:23

   John Mauro, John Mauro, Joe Fagan, Joe Fagan

8 504 Hamilton Mixed Team 3:36:49

   Tanya Hamilton, Bruce Hamilton, Tanya Hamilton, Bruce Hamilton

9 703 Tegel Tornadoes Veteran Male Team (40+) 3:39:47

   Richard Limmer, Marty Taylor, Ian Newton, Bruce Stuart

10 323 Cass Boys Male Team 3:40:05

   Glen Popata, Mark Darin, Glen Popata, Mark Darin

11 321 Coast Busters Male Team 3:40:31

   Christian Nicklin, Christian Nicklin, Jeremy Brown, Jeremy Brown

12 311 Riley Geotech Male Team 3:45:41

   Nick Burrows, Simon Orgias, Mark Styler, Michael Blucher

13 713 Artstop Flyers Veteran Male Team (40+) 3:47:39

   Graham Smith, Russell Downey, Dave Hollaway, Phillip Exeter

14 709 Carfax Twinset Veteran Male Team (40+) 3:50:24

   Iain Thain, Brent Burmester, Brent Burmester, Iain Thain

15 310 Riley Civil Male Team 3:50:32

   James Gregory, Luke Gordon, Brendon Fisher, Vaughan Martin

16 316 Aspec A Male Team 3:50:48

   Kane Adams, Scott Canuth, Dave Rayson, Adam Mabey

17 700 The Expendables Veteran Male Team (40+) 3:51:12

   Craig McGinnes, Frank Vanderpol, Jamie Petherick, David Donovan

18 513 CSI 1 Mixed Team 3:51:31

   Brendan Kavanagh, Hayley Hodgetts, Wayne Hodgetts, Rowan Lowry

19 710 Old Folkers Veteran Male Team (40+) 3:51:39

   Graham Simpson, Paul Reidy, Graham Simpson, Paul Reidy

20 900 4some Youth Team (13-18) 3:53:26

   Josh Beckett, Herbie Wasson, Kez Kelly, Campbell Brown

21 502 Bugmann Mixed Team 3:56:31

   Joy Inyuang, Darrell Girdler, James Elliott, Scott Meikle

22 308 Kalmar 3 Male Team 3:57:47

   Aaron Goddard, Stephen Quinn, Bron Smith, Neil Ball

23 302 The Crookshanks Male Team 3:58:03

   Sean Page, John Ashton, Carl Hudson, Mike York

24 312 Riley Ladies Female Team 4:03:18

   Hannah Beedie, Stella Torvelainen, Kaley Crawford-Flett, Oona Ritson
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25 309 Kalmar 4 Male Team 4:03:48

   Dale Sadler, Mark Heritage, Dave Smith, Murray Johnson

26 701 Errol & Martin Veteran Male Team (40+) 4:04:44

   Errol Murray, Martin Lefley, Martin Lefley, Errol Murray

27 705 Tenacious Turtles Veteran Male Team (40+) 4:06:33

   Mark Brown, Mark Brown, Riki Burgess, Riki Burgess

28 511 Architectus #1 Mixed Team 4:08:53

   Kate Beilby, James Mooney, Hugh Smith, Fraser Dunn

29 318 The Lost Boys Male Team 4:09:34

   Ben Watson, Andrew Wilson, Ben Watson, Andrew Wilson

30 500 Team Peroni Mixed Team 4:12:57

   Quentin Peri, Laura Peri, Quentin Peri, Laura Peri

31 300 Planet & the Spanners Male Team 4:14:30

   Craig Hatful, Will Dale, James Turner, David Morris

32 507 Trail Blazers Mixed Team 4:15:29

   Megan Thomas, Mike Hopkins, Mike Hopkins, Neil Watson

33 508 Team Shocker Female Team 4:18:43

   Liz Goer, Anne Owens, Liz Goer, Anne Owens

34 510 Wombles Mixed Team 4:19:47

   Soo Young Jung, Christopher Wilson, Richard Zajkowski, Derek Saltmarsh

35 307 Kalmar 2 Male Team 4:22:05

   Paul Dine, Tim Hammond, Francois De Kock, Kevin Giddings

36 304 Bazman and Robin Male Team 4:24:29

   Steve Beckett, Barry Wasson, Steve Beckett, Barry Wasson

37 324 Cass Girls Female Team 4:25:33

   Ginny Thomas, Judy Tee, Ginny Thomas, Judy Tee

38 317 Aspec B Male Team 4:27:24

   Steve Archer, Jeff Robertson, Darren Rix, Richard Wheeler

39 512 Architectus #2 Mixed Team 4:28:27

   Kathryn Collins, John Bradbury, Warren Nicholson, Peter Jeffs

40 306 Kalmar 1 Male Team 4:29:38

   Rob Teterin, Greg Crook, Rob La Trobe, Jason Holding

41 708 Patched Up Veteran Female Team (40+) 4:30:19

   Linda Crawshaw, Claire Fox, Claire Fox, Linda Crawshaw

42 516 The Kilometre Eaters Mixed Team 4:36:20

   Manini Rees, Sarah Cammick, Joe Leeper, Brendan Bates

43 303 WITM Warriors Mixed Team 4:37:23

   Darlene Davis, Bernard Luiten, Steven Simpkin, Paul Erceg

44 301 Good. Bad. Ugly and Stupid Male Team 4:45:37

   Ryan Woodman, Andrew Johnstone, Bryan Davis, Scott Wilson

45 305 The Usual Substitutes Male Team 4:47:17

   Matthew Cole, Tony Jenkins, Steve Macmillan, Charles Hunter

46 712 Give it a plumbers crack Veteran Male Team (40+) 4:51:48

   Bob The Plumber, Bob The Plumber, Bob The Plumber, Bob The Plumber

47 517 The Blazers Mixed Team 4:52:50

   Penny Weng, Zeeshan Nasri, Jono Ryan, Jun Tang

48 515 The Chasers Mixed Team 4:54:37

   Chris Shortt, James Hook, Baris Chung, James Hook
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49 514 CSI 2 Mixed Team 4:58:49

   Jacqueline Fairbrass, Dave Cameron, Ross Tindale, mike Cargo

50 503 Get In Behind Mixed Team 4:58:54

   Jessie Wu, Alex M, Daniel Fleissner, Tony Callis

51 707 Shambles Veteran Male Team (40+) 5:02:00

   Phil Callaghan, Steve Lockwood, Steve Lockwood, Jef Wright

52 505 Red Bull's Mixed Team 5:07:00

   Tamara Cowan, Mikhail Fisher, Adam Platt, Mark Micklefield

53 704 Elder Leigh Firemen Veteran Male Team (40+) 5:15:00

   Mark Simmonds, Tony Enderby, Barry Davies, Mark Borich

54 319 Missfits Female Team 5:48:44

   Terri-anne Appleton, Lara Dalkie, Honor Locke, Kelly Cullen
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Corporate Overall - Team

Place Race No Name Category Time

1 703 Tegel Tornadoes Veteran Male Team (40+) 3:39:47

   Richard Limmer, Marty Taylor, Ian Newton, Bruce Stuart

2 323 Cass Boys Male Team 3:40:05

   Glen Popata, Mark Darin, Glen Popata, Mark Darin

3 311 Riley Geotech Male Team 3:45:41

   Nick Burrows, Simon Orgias, Mark Styler, Michael Blucher

4 713 Artstop Flyers Veteran Male Team (40+) 3:47:39

   Graham Smith, Russell Downey, Dave Hollaway, Phillip Exeter

5 310 Riley Civil Male Team 3:50:32

   James Gregory, Luke Gordon, Brendon Fisher, Vaughan Martin

6 316 Aspec A Male Team 3:50:48

   Kane Adams, Scott Canuth, Dave Rayson, Adam Mabey

7 513 CSI 1 Mixed Team 3:51:31

   Brendan Kavanagh, Hayley Hodgetts, Wayne Hodgetts, Rowan Lowry

8 710 Old Folkers Veteran Male Team (40+) 3:51:39

   Graham Simpson, Paul Reidy, Graham Simpson, Paul Reidy

9 502 Bugmann Mixed Team 3:56:31

   Joy Inyuang, Darrell Girdler, James Elliott, Scott Meikle

10 308 Kalmar 3 Male Team 3:57:47

   Aaron Goddard, Stephen Quinn, Bron Smith, Neil Ball

11 302 The Crookshanks Male Team 3:58:03

   Sean Page, John Ashton, Carl Hudson, Mike York

12 312 Riley Ladies Female Team 4:03:18

   Hannah Beedie, Stella Torvelainen, Kaley Crawford-Flett, Oona Ritson

13 309 Kalmar 4 Male Team 4:03:48

   Dale Sadler, Mark Heritage, Dave Smith, Murray Johnson

14 511 Architectus #1 Mixed Team 4:08:53

   Kate Beilby, James Mooney, Hugh Smith, Fraser Dunn

15 300 Planet & the Spanners Male Team 4:14:30

   Craig Hatful, Will Dale, James Turner, David Morris

16 307 Kalmar 2 Male Team 4:22:05

   Paul Dine, Tim Hammond, Francois De Kock, Kevin Giddings

17 324 Cass Girls Female Team 4:25:33

   Ginny Thomas, Judy Tee, Ginny Thomas, Judy Tee

18 317 Aspec B Male Team 4:27:24

   Steve Archer, Jeff Robertson, Darren Rix, Richard Wheeler

19 512 Architectus #2 Mixed Team 4:28:27

   Kathryn Collins, John Bradbury, Warren Nicholson, Peter Jeffs

20 306 Kalmar 1 Male Team 4:29:38

   Rob Teterin, Greg Crook, Rob La Trobe, Jason Holding

21 516 The Kilometre Eaters Mixed Team 4:36:20

   Manini Rees, Sarah Cammick, Joe Leeper, Brendan Bates

22 303 WITM Warriors Mixed Team 4:37:23

   Darlene Davis, Bernard Luiten, Steven Simpkin, Paul Erceg

23 301 Good. Bad. Ugly and Stupid Male Team 4:45:37

   Ryan Woodman, Andrew Johnstone, Bryan Davis, Scott Wilson

24 305 The Usual Substitutes Male Team 4:47:17

   Matthew Cole, Tony Jenkins, Steve Macmillan, Charles Hunter
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25 517 The Blazers Mixed Team 4:52:50

   Penny Weng, Zeeshan Nasri, Jono Ryan, Jun Tang

26 515 The Chasers Mixed Team 4:54:37

   Chris Shortt, James Hook, Baris Chung, James Hook

27 514 CSI 2 Mixed Team 4:58:49

   Jacqueline Fairbrass, Dave Cameron, Ross Tindale, mike Cargo

28 503 Get In Behind Mixed Team 4:58:54

   Jessie Wu, Alex M, Daniel Fleissner, Tony Callis

29 505 Red Bull's Mixed Team 5:07:00

   Tamara Cowan, Mikhail Fisher, Adam Platt, Mark Micklefield
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